
2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Game Results (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
Sep 03, 2011 USF  L 20-23 0-1 0-0 5:59 80795
Sep 10, 2011 at Michigan  L 31-35 0-2 0-0 3:30 114804
Sep 17, 2011 #15 MICHIGAN STATE W 31-13 1-2 0-0 3:19 80795
Sep 24, 2011 at Pittsburgh W 15-12 2-2 0-0 3:17 65050
Oct. 1, 2011 at Purdue W 38-10 3-2 0-0 3:21 61555
Oct 08, 2011 AIR FORCE W 59-33 4-2 0-0 3:23 80795
Oct 22, 2011 USC  L 17-31 4-3 0-0 3:10 80795
Oct 29, 2011 NAVY W 56-14 5-3 0-0 3:06 80795
Nov 05, 2011 at Wake Forest W 24-17 6-3 0-0 3:04 36307
Nov 12, 2011 vs Maryland W 45-21 7-3 0-0 3:03 70251
Nov 19, 2011 BOSTON COLLEGE W 16-14 8-3 0-0 3:22 80795
Nov 26, 2011 at Stanford  L 14-28 8-4 0-0 3:23 50360
Dec 29, 2011 vs Florida State  L 14-18 8-5 0-0 3:26 68305



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

Team Statistics ND OPP
SCORING 380 269
  Points Per Game 29.2 20.7
FIRST DOWNS 306 261
  R u s h i n g 116 101
  P a s s i n g 162 135
  P e n a l t y 28 25
RUSHING YARDAGE 2085 1806
  Yards gained rushing 2383 2064
  Yards lost rushing 298 258
  Rushing Attempts 433 478
  Average Per Rush 4.8 3.8
  Average Per Game 160.4 138.9
  TDs Rushing 25 8
PASSING YARDAGE 3284 2675
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 302-473-17 244-409-8
  Average Per Pass 6.9 6.5
  Average Per Catch 10.9 11.0
  Average Per Game 252.6 205.8
  TDs Passing 21 23
TOTAL OFFENSE 5369 4481
  Total Plays 906 887
  Average Per Play 5.9 5.1
  Average Per Game 413.0 344.7
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 56-1281 56-1256
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 13-48 15-161
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 8-186 17-203
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 22.9 22.4
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 3.7 10.7
INT RETURN AVERAGE 23.2 11.9
FUMBLES-LOST 22-12 12-6
PENALTIES-Yards 83-768 96-812
  Average Per Game 59.1 62.5
PUNTS-Yards 56-2196 75-3011
  Average Per Punt 39.2 40.1
  Net punt average 34.6 37.9
KICKOFFS-Yards 73-4666 60-3619
  Average Per Kick 63.9 60.3
  Net kick average 58.4 38.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 9 : 5 3  3 0 : 0 7
3RD-DOWN Conversions 81/174 63/184
  3rd-Down Pct 47% 34%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 6/6 12/20
  4th-Down Pct 100% 60%
SACKS BY-Yards 25-155 17-124
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 50 33
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 10-16 14-20
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES (37-48) 77% (35-43) 81%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (32-48) 67% (25-43) 58%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (48-48) 100% (27-28) 96%
ATTENDANCE 484770 328076
  Games/Avg Per Game 6/80795 5/65615
  Neutral Site Games 2/69278

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Notre Dame 114 93 91 82 0 380
Opponents 53 81 16 119 0 269



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g
WOOD, Cierre 13-9 217 1186 84 1102 5.1 9 55 84.8
GRAY, Jonas 11-4 114 812 21 791 6.9 12 79 71.9
HENDRIX, Andrew  5 - 0 25 195 33 162 6.5 1 78 32.4
RIDDICK, Theo 11-9 14 68 5 63 4.5 0 14 5.7
ATKINSON III, George 13-0 9 29 2 27 3.0 2 15 2.1
FLOYD, Michael 13-12 2 13 0 13 6.5 1 10 1.0
TOMA, Robby 13-4 1 12 0 12 12.0 0 12 0.9
MCDANIEL, Cam  8 - 0 3 13 4 9 3.0 0 12 1.1
GOODMAN, John 13-1 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
CRIST, Dayne  4 - 1 5 14 30 -16 -3.2 0 7 -4.0
TEAM  7 - 0 11 0 24 -24 -2.2 0 0 -3.4
REES, Tommy 13-12 31 39 95 -56 -1.8 0 8 -4.3
Total 13 433 2383 298 2085 4.8 25 79 160.4
Opponents 13 478 2064 258 1806 3.8 8 42 138.9

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g
REES, Tommy 13-12 133.37 269-411-14 65.5 2871 20 56 220.8
HENDRIX, Andrew  5 - 0 103.29 18-37-2 48.6 249 1 45 49.8
CRIST, Dayne  4 - 1 111.57 15-24-1 62.5 164 0 31 41.0
GOODMAN, John 13-1 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 13 129.63 302-473-17 63.8 3284 21 56 252.6
Opponents 13 129.24 244-409-8 59.7 2675 23 77 205.8

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g
FLOYD, Michael 13-12 100 1147 11.5 9 56 88.2
EIFERT, Tyler 13-13 63 803 12.7 5 38 61.8
RIDDICK, Theo 11-9 38 436 11.5 3 45 39.6
JONES, TJ 13-12 38 366 9.6 3 26 28.2
WOOD, Cierre 13-9 27 189 7.0 0 31 14.5
TOMA, Robby 13-4 19 207 10.9 1 27 15.9
GOODMAN, John 13-1 7 65 9.3 0 17 5.0
GRAY, Jonas 11-4 6 38 6.3 0 15 3.5
ATKINSON III, George 13-0 1 10 10.0 0 10 0.8
RAGONE, Mike  2 - 0 1 10 10.0 0 10 5.0
WELCH, Alex 10-0 1 8 8.0 0 8 0.8
KOYACK, Ben 12-1 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.4
Total 13 302 3284 10.9 21 56 252.6
Opponents 13 244 2675 11.0 23 77 205.8

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg
GOODMAN, John 8 5 0.6 0 13
RIDDICK, Theo 3 -1 -0.3 0 1
FLOYD, Michael 2 44 22.0 0 41
Total 13 48 3.7 0 41
Opponents 15 161 10.7 0 34

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg
GRAY, Gary 2 13 6.5 0 13
BLANTON, Robert 2 82 41.0 0 82
SLAUGHTER, Jamoris 1 0 0.0 0 0
WOOD, Lo 1 57 57.0 1 57
MOTTA, Zeke 1 0 0.0 0 0
FLEMING, Darius 1 34 34.0 0 34
Total 8 186 23.2 1 82
Opponents 17 203 11.9 0 54

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg
ATKINSON III, George 35 915 26.1 2 96
RIDDICK, Theo 8 166 20.8 0 34
COLLINSWORTH, Aust 7 144 20.6 0 41
JACKSON, Bennett 3 32 10.7 0 17
MCDANIEL, Cam 2 24 12.0 0 18
SPOND, Danny 1 0 0.0 0 0
Total 56 1281 22.9 2 96
Opponents 56 1256 22.4 0 77

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg
MOTTA, Zeke 1 29 29.0 1 29
BLANTON, Robert 1 4 4.0 0 4
Total 2 33 16.5 1 29
Opponents 2 176 88.0 2 96



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

PAT
Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
RUFFER, David - 10-16 47-47 - - - - - 77
GRAY, Jonas 12 - - - - - - - 72
FLOYD, Michael 10 - - - - - - - 60
WOOD, Cierre 9 - - - - - - - 54
EIFERT, Tyler 5 - - - 1 - - - 32
ATKINSON III, George 4 - - - - - - - 24
RIDDICK, Theo 3 - - - - - - - 18
JONES, TJ 3 - - - - - - - 18
HENDRIX, Andrew 1 - - - - - - - 6
TOMA, Robby 1 - - - - - - - 6
WOOD, Lo 1 - - - - - - - 6
MOTTA, Zeke 1 - - - - - - - 6
GRIECO, Mike - - 1-1 - - - - - 1
REES, Tommy - - - - - 1-2 - - 0
Total 50 10-16 48-48 - 1 1-2 - - 380
Opponents 33 14-20 27-28 1-4 - 0-1 - - 269

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g
REES, Tommy 13 442 -56 2871 2815 216.5
WOOD, Cierre 13 217 1102 0 1102 84.8
GRAY, Jonas 11 114 791 0 791 71.9
HENDRIX, Andrew 5 62 162 249 411 82.2
CRIST, Dayne 4 29 -16 164 148 37.0
RIDDICK, Theo 11 14 63 0 63 5.7
ATKINSON III, George 13 9 27 0 27 2.1
FLOYD, Michael 13 2 13 0 13 1.0
TOMA, Robby 13 1 12 0 12 0.9
MCDANIEL, Cam 8 3 9 0 9 1.1
GOODMAN, John 13 2 2 0 2 0.2
TEAM 7 11 -24 0 -24 -3.4
Total 13 906 2085 3284 5369 413.0
Opponents 13 887 1806 2675 4481 344.7

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
RUFFER, David 10-16 62.5 0-0 3-5 3-5 3-5 1-1 52 1

FG Sequence Notre Dame Opponents
USF 30 (49),(17),52,(36)
Michigan (38) -
Michigan State (33) (40),(35)
Pittsburgh 39 (45),(23)
Purdue 28,49,(21) (27),54
Air Force (39) (34),(32)
USC (25) (25),32
Navy - 47
Wake Forest (44) (46),42
Maryland (52) -
Boston College (40),(41),(27) -
Stanford 20 49
Florida State 47 (42),(29)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
TURK, Ben 53 2136 40.3 58 4 17 18 5 0
REES, Tommy 3 60 20.0 34 1 0 1 0 0
Total 56 2196 39.2 58 5 17 19 5 0
Opponents 75 3011 40.1 61 6 33 27 8 0

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
BRINDZA, Kyle 71 4635 65.3 12 4
RUFFER, David 2 31 15.5 0 1
Total 73 4666 63.9 12 5 22.4 43.4 26
Opponents 60 3619 60.3 3 0 22.9 38.0 32



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Overall Individual Statistics (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
WOOD, Cierre 13 1102 189 0 0 0 1291 99.3
FLOYD, Michael 13 13 1147 44 0 0 1204 92.6
ATKINSON III, 13 27 10 0 915 0 952 73.2
GRAY, Jonas 11 791 38 0 0 0 829 75.4
EIFERT, Tyler 13 0 803 0 0 0 803 61.8
RIDDICK, Theo 11 63 436 -1 166 0 664 60.4
JONES, TJ 13 0 366 0 0 0 366 28.2
TOMA, Robby 13 12 207 0 0 0 219 16.8
HENDRIX, Andr 5 162 0 0 0 0 162 32.4
COLLINSWORT 13 0 0 0 144 0 144 11.1
BLANTON, Rob 13 0 0 0 0 82 82 6.3
GOODMAN, Joh 13 2 65 5 0 0 72 5.5
WOOD, Lo 10 0 0 0 0 57 57 5.7
FLEMING, Dariu 13 0 0 0 0 34 34 2.6
MCDANIEL, Ca 8 9 0 0 24 0 33 4.1
JACKSON, Ben 13 0 0 0 32 0 32 2.5
GRAY, Gary 13 0 0 0 0 13 13 1.0
RAGONE, Mike 2 0 10 0 0 0 10 5.0
WELCH, Alex 10 0 8 0 0 0 8 0.8
KOYACK, Ben 12 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.4
CRIST, Dayne 4 -16 0 0 0 0 -16 -4.0
TEAM 7 -24 0 0 0 0 -24 -3.4
REES, Tommy 13 -56 0 0 0 0 -56 -4.3
Total 13 2085 3284 48 1281 186 6884 529.5
Opponents 13 1806 2675 161 1256 203 6101 469.3



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
# Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf
5 TE'O, Manti 13-13 62 66 128 13.5-36 5.0-23 . 2 4 . 1 . .
22 SMITH, Harrison 13-13 53 37 90 3.0-9 . . 10 1 1-0 1 . .
12 BLANTON, Robert 13-13 48 22 70 8.0-24 1.0-11 2-82 6 1 1-4 . . .
4 GRAY, Gary 13-13 48 19 67 0.5-1 . 2-13 5 1 1-0 . . .
45 FLEMING, Darius 13-13 24 31 55 7.0-26 3.5-17 1-34 3 7 . 1 1 .
48 FOX, Dan 13-13 21 27 48 2.5-6 1.0-5 . 1 1 . 1 . .
9A NIX III, Louis 13-11 12 33 45 4.5-9 0.5-1 . 1 . . . . .
26 SLAUGHTER, Jamoris 13-10 25 20 45 4.0-13 2.0-10 1-0 2 . . 1 . .
17 MOTTA, Zeke 13-8 17 23 40 . . 1-0 2 . 1-29 1 . .
44 CALABRESE, Carlo 13-0 15 22 37 1.0-3 1.0-3 . 3 . . . . .
19 LYNCH, Aaron 12-6 19 14 33 7.0-48 5.5-45 . 2 14 . 1 . .
89 LEWIS-MOORE, Kapr 7-7 16 16 32 4.0-19 1.5-7 . 2 1 . 1 . .
55 SHEMBO, Prince 12-8 17 14 31 3.5-18 2.0-15 . . 2 . . . .
7A TUITT, Stephon 9-3 11 19 30 3.0-21 2.0-18 . 1 5 . . . .
98 CWYNAR, Sean 12-2 8 15 23 . . . . 1 . . . .
58 NIKLAS, Troy 12-1 8 12 20 . . . . 2 1-0 . . .
2 JACKSON, Bennett 13-0 11 7 18 . . . . . . . . .
28 COLLINSWORTH, Aus 13-0 12 6 18 . . . . 1 . . . .
90 JOHNSON, Ethan 9-9 6 8 14 1.0-2 . . 1 4 1-0 . . .
13 SPOND, Danny 10-0 7 6 13 0.5-0 . . . . . . . .
15 McCARTHY, Dan 12-0 3 7 10 . . . . . . . . .
24 SALVI, Chris 13-0 3 7 10 . . . . . . . . .
8 MOORE, Kendall 13-0 7 3 10 2.0-3 . . . . . . . .
34 ATKINSON III, Georg 13-0 5 4 9 . . . . . . . . .
94 WILLIAMS, Hafis 5-0 4 4 8 1.5-4 . . . . . . . .
23 WOOD, Lo 10-0 5 1 6 0.5-1 . 1-57 . . . . . .
1A WILLIAMS, Ishaq 11-0 4 2 6 1.0-2 . . . 1 . . . .
46 FILER, Steve 9-0 3 2 5 1.0-3 . . . . . . . .
36 POSLUSZNY, David 10-0 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
5B HOUNSHELL, Chase 7-0 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .
54 McDONALD, Anthony 4-0 1 2 3 . . . . . . . . .
82 WELCH, Alex 10-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
33 MCDANIEL, Cam 8-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
43 ATKINSON, Josh 8-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
27 BRINDZA, Kyle 13-0 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
80 EIFERT, Tyler 13-13 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
50 KAVANAGH, Ryan 13-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
29 COUGHLIN, Patrick 5-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
76 NUSS, Andrew 13-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
57 GOLIC, Mike 12-4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
87 SMITH, Daniel 2-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
70 MARTIN, Zack 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
66 WATT, Chris 13-13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
9 TOMA, Robby 13-4 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
7 JONES, TJ 13-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
35 TURK, Ben 13-0 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
3 FLOYD, Michael 13-12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
20 WOOD, Cierre 13-9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 13 493 462 955 69-248 25-155 8-186 41 46 6-33 8 1 .
Opponents 13 481 432 913 62-263 17-124 17-203 40 31 12-176 9 1 .



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Game Superlatives (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 26 WOOD, Cierre vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Yards Rushing 191 WOOD, Cierre at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
TD Rushes 3 GRAY, Jonas vs Navy (Oct 29, 2011)
Long Rush 79 GRAY, Jonas at Pittsburgh (Sep 24, 2011)
Pass attempts 41 REES, Tommy at Pittsburgh (Sep 24, 2011)
Pass completions 30 REES, Tommy vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
Yards Passing 315 REES, Tommy at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
TD Passes 4 REES, Tommy vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Long Pass 56 REES, Tommy vs Navy (Oct 29, 2011)
Receptions 13 FLOYD, Michael at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Yards Receiving 159 FLOYD, Michael at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
TD Receptions 2 FLOYD, Michael vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)

2 RIDDICK, Theo at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Long Reception 56 FLOYD, Michael vs Navy (Oct 29, 2011)
Field Goals 3 RUFFER, David vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Field Goal 52 RUFFER, David vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
Punts 8 TURK, Ben vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Punting Avg 44.0 TURK, Ben at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)

44.0 TURK, Ben vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Punt 58 TURK, Ben vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
Punts inside 20 4 TURK, Ben vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)
Long Punt Return 41 FLOYD, Michael vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)
Long Kickoff Return 96 ATKINSON III, George vs USC (Oct 22, 2011)
Tackles 14 TE'O, Manti vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)

14 SMITH, Harrison vs USC (Oct 22, 2011)
Sacks 2.0 FLEMING, Darius at Pittsburgh (Sep 24, 2011)

2.0 TE'O, Manti at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
2.0 SLAUGHTER, Jamoris vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)

Tackles For Loss 3.0 BLANTON, Robert vs Michigan State (Sep 17, 2011)
3.0 FLEMING, Darius at Pittsburgh (Sep 24, 2011)
3.0 TE'O, Manti at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)

Interceptions 1 GRAY, Gary at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
1 BLANTON, Robert at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
1 MOTTA, Zeke at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
1 BLANTON, Robert vs Michigan State (Sep 17, 2011)
1 GRAY, Gary at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
1 SLAUGHTER, Jamoris vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
1 WOOD, Lo vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
1 FLEMING, Darius at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Game Superlatives (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 46 vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
Yards Rushing 287 at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
Yards Per Rush 9.2 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
TD Rushes 7 vs Navy (Oct 29, 2011)
Pass attempts 49 vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)
Pass completions 31 vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)
Yards Passing 391 vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)
Yards Per Pass 10.4 vs Navy (Oct 29, 2011)
TD Passes 4 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Total Plays 84 vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
Total Offense 560 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Yards Per Play 8.6 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Points 59 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Sacks By 6 at Pittsburgh (Sep 24, 2011)
First Downs 34 at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
Penalties 10 at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)
Penalty Yards 85 at Pittsburgh (Sep 24, 2011)

85 at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
Turnovers 5 vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)

5 at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Interceptions By 3 at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Punts 8 vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Punting Avg 44.0 at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)

44.0 vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Punt 58 vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
Punts inside 20 4 vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)
Long Punt Return 41 vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Game Superlatives (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 24 McNeal, Curtis, vs USC (Oct 22, 2011)
Yards Rushing 118 McNeal, Curtis, vs USC (Oct 22, 2011)

118 Taylor, S, at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)
TD Rushes 1 Robinson, D., at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)

1 JEFFERSON, Tim, vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
1 LEE, Jonathan, vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
1 Cummings, Jarvi, vs Navy (Oct 29, 2011)
1 Harris, J, at Wake Forest (Nov 05, 2011)
1 Adams, vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
1 Brown, vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
1 Bordner,J, vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)

Long Rush 42 GRAHAM,Ray, at Pittsburgh (Sep 24, 2011)
Pass attempts 53 Cousins, Kirk, vs Michigan State (Sep 17, 2011)
Pass completions 34 Cousins, Kirk, vs Michigan State (Sep 17, 2011)
Yards Passing 338 Robinson, D., at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
TD Passes 4 Robinson, D., at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)

4 Luck, A, at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)
Long Pass 77 Robinson, D., at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Receptions 12 Cunningham, B., vs Michigan State (Sep 17, 2011)

12 Woods, Robert, vs USC (Oct 22, 2011)
Yards Receiving 165 Hemingway, J., at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
TD Receptions 2 Woods, Robert, vs USC (Oct 22, 2011)

2 Fleener, C, at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)
Long Reception 77 Hemingway, J., at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Field Goals 3 BONANI, Maikon, vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)
Long Field Goal 49 BONANI, Maikon, vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)
Punts 9 Quigley,R, vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Punting Avg 47.2 POWELL,S., vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)
Long Punt 61 Webster, Cody, at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
Punts inside 20 6 Quigley,R, vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Punt Return 34 MITCHELL, Terre, vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)
Long Kickoff Return 77 JOYNER,L., vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)
Tackles 14 Kuechly,L, vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Sacks 2.0 Thomas, C, at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)
Tackles For Loss 3.0 Twine, vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)

3.0 Thomas, C, at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)
Interceptions 2 Bush, J, at Wake Forest (Nov 05, 2011)



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Game Superlatives (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes 60 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Yards Rushing 363 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Yards Per Rush 6.1 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
TD Rushes 2 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)

2 vs Maryland (Nov 12, 2011)
Pass attempts 54 vs Michigan State (Sep 17, 2011)
Pass completions 34 vs Michigan State (Sep 17, 2011)
Yards Passing 338 at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Yards Per Pass 14.1 at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
TD Passes 4 at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)

4 at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)
Total Plays 88 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Total Offense 565 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Yards Per Play 9.0 at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Points 35 at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Sacks By 5 at Stanford (Nov 26, 2011)
First Downs 32 vs Air Force (Oct 08, 2011)
Penalties 13 at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
Penalty Yards 118 at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
Turnovers 3 at Michigan (Sep 10, 2011)
Interceptions By 3 vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)

3 vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)
Punts 9 vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Punting Avg 47.2 vs Florida State (Dec 29, 2011)
Long Punt 61 at Purdue (Oct. 1, 2011)
Punts inside 20 6 vs Boston College (Nov 19, 2011)
Long Punt Return 34 vs USF (Sep 03, 2011)



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Team Game-by-Game (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Sep 03 USF 29 117 1 18 31 391 2 37 31-49-3 391 2 37 5 110 0 31 2 -2 0 0 508
Sep 10 at Michigan 33 198 1 38 27 315 3 29 27-39-2 315 3 29 6 89 0 34 3 10 0 13 513
Sep 17 MICHIGAN STATE 32 114 2 22 18 161 1 33 18-26-1 161 1 33 4 142 1 89 2 -3 0 1 275
Sep 24 at Pittsburgh 32 182 1 79 24 216 1 19 24-41-1 216 1 19 3 70 0 36 1 1 0 1 398
Oct. 1 at Purdue 40 287 2 55 25 264 3 35 25-41-0 264 3 35 3 73 0 26 2 -3 0 0 551
Oct 08 AIR FORCE 29 266 4 78 27 294 4 34 27-36-0 294 4 34 7 137 0 40 0 0 0 0 560
Oct 22 USC 14 41 1 25 27 226 0 25 27-43-1 226 0 25 6 197 1 96 0 0 0 0 267
Oct 29 NAVY 35 182 7 15 19 260 1 56 19-25-1 260 1 56 3 91 0 33 0 0 0 0 442
Nov 05 at Wake Forest 38 175 1 27 14 166 2 38 14-24-2 166 2 38 4 115 0 41 0 0 0 0 341
Nov 12 vs Maryland 46 212 3 21 30 296 2 34 30-38-0 296 2 34 4 57 0 20 0 0 0 0 508
Nov 19 BOSTON COLLEGE 39 161 1 26 24 256 0 37 24-39-1 256 0 37 1 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 417
Nov 26 at Stanford 31 57 1 17 17 252 1 45 17-37-2 252 1 45 5 89 0 28 0 0 0 0 309
Dec 29 vs Florida State 35 93 0 15 19 187 1 34 19-35-3 187 1 34 5 94 0 37 3 45 0 41 280
Notre Dame 433 2085 25 79 302 3284 21 56 302-473-17 3284 21 56 56 1281 2 96 13 48 0 41 5369
Opponents 478 1806 8 42 244 2675 23 77 244-409-8 2675 23 77 56 1256 0 77 15 161 0 34 4481

 Games played: 13
 Avg per rush: 4.8
 Avg per catch: 10.9
 Pass efficiency: 129.63
 Kick ret avg: 22.9
 Punt ret avg: 3.7
 All purpose avg/game: 529.5
 Total offense avg/gm: 413.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts
Sep 03 USF 30 52 82 6.0-17 2.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 20
Sep 10 at Michigan 29 12 41 5.0-17 1.0-5 1 0-0 3-0 0 1 0 4-4 0 0 0 31
Sep 17 MICHIGAN STATE 30 58 88 5.0-23 2.0-18 1 1-0 1-82 10 10 0 4-4 0 0 0 31
Sep 24 at Pittsburgh 50 14 64 8.0-44 6.0-36 0 0-0 0-0 4 1 0 1-1 0 1 0 15
Oct. 1 at Purdue 46 8 54 7.0-21 3.0-12 0 0-0 1-13 0 4 0 5-5 0 0 0 38
Oct 08 AIR FORCE 46 60 106 6.0-12 1.0-4 1 1-4 1-0 4 7 1 8-8 0 0 0 59
Oct 22 USC 37 54 91 2.0-3 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 7 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 17
Oct 29 NAVY 36 52 88 6.0-11 1.0-2 0 1-0 0-0 5 2 0 8-8 0 0 0 56
Nov 05 at Wake Forest 40 26 66 7.0-33 3.0-21 1 1-0 0-0 0 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 24
Nov 12 vs Maryland 43 28 71 1.0-1 0.0-0 1 0-0 1-57 0 1 0 6-6 0 0 0 45
Nov 19 BOSTON COLLEGE 19 50 69 4.0-11 1.0-6 0 0-0 0-0 9 3 0 1-1 0 0 0 16
Nov 26 at Stanford 46 26 72 5.0-9 0.0-0 2 1-0 1-34 1 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 14
Dec 29 vs Florida State 41 22 63 7.0-46 5.0-44 1 1-29 0-0 5 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 14
Notre Dame 493 462 955 69.0-248 25.0-155 8 6-33 8-186 46 41 1 48-48 0 1 0 380
Opponents 481 432 913 62.0-263 17.0-124 9 12-176 17-203 31 40 1 27-28 1 0 0 269

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Sep 03 USF 5 171 34.2 41 0 0 1 0 0 0-1 0 0 4 220 55.0 0 0
Sep 10 at Michigan 4 134 33.5 52 0 0 1 1 2 1-1 38 0 6 414 69.0 1 0
Sep 17 MICHIGAN STATE 4 166 41.5 50 0 0 0 1 2 1-1 33 0 6 407 67.8 2 0
Sep 24 at Pittsburgh 4 149 37.2 47 0 0 2 0 3 0-1 0 0 3 193 64.3 1 1
Oct. 1 at Purdue 2 88 44.0 46 0 0 0 0 1 1-3 21 1 7 450 64.3 0 0
Oct 08 AIR FORCE 2 75 37.5 38 0 0 2 0 1 1-1 39 0 10 675 67.5 3 1
Oct 22 USC 4 168 42.0 48 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 25 0 4 280 70.0 2 0
Oct 29 NAVY 1 41 41.0 41 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 9 552 61.3 0 0
Nov 05 at Wake Forest 4 145 36.2 51 0 0 1 1 1 1-1 44 0 5 319 63.8 0 0
Nov 12 vs Maryland 4 165 41.2 58 0 1 0 1 2 1-1 52 0 8 502 62.8 1 0
Nov 19 BOSTON COLLEGE 8 352 44.0 55 0 3 1 1 1 3-3 41 0 5 310 62.0 0 2
Nov 26 at Stanford 7 257 36.7 48 0 1 4 0 2 0-1 0 0 3 136 45.3 1 1
Dec 29 vs Florida State 7 285 40.7 49 0 0 4 0 4 0-1 0 0 3 208 69.3 1 0
Notre Dame 56 2196 39.2 58 0 5 17 5 19 10-16 52 1 73 4666 63.9 12 5
Opponents 75 3011 40.1 61 0 6 33 8 27 14-20 49 0 60 3619 60.3 3 0



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off
Sep 03 USF 42 126 0 17 18 128 1 18 18-30-0 128 1 18 4 67 0 31 1 34 0 34 254
Sep 10 at Michigan 26 114 1 39 11 338 4 77 11-24-3 338 4 77 5 98 0 24 1 21 0 21 452
Sep 17 MICHIGAN STATE 23 29 0 8 34 329 1 25 34-54-1 329 1 25 4 129 0 42 0 0 0 0 358
Sep 24 at Pittsburgh 38 103 0 42 22 165 1 18 22-32-0 165 1 18 1 16 0 16 1 10 0 10 268
Oct. 1 at Purdue 27 84 0 16 19 192 1 24 19-38-1 192 1 24 7 151 0 39 0 0 0 0 276
Oct 08 AIR FORCE 60 363 2 30 16 202 2 36 16-28-1 202 2 36 6 125 0 29 0 0 0 0 565
Oct 22 USC 44 219 0 15 24 224 3 25 24-35-0 224 3 25 2 41 0 21 3 38 0 26 443
Oct 29 NAVY 50 196 1 15 5 33 1 12 5-13-0 33 1 12 9 174 0 26 1 1 0 1 229
Nov 05 at Wake Forest 37 110 1 14 17 187 1 25 17-24-0 187 1 25 5 136 0 59 1 -2 0 0 297
Nov 12 vs Maryland 35 145 2 24 20 219 1 21 20-31-1 219 1 21 7 133 0 27 1 14 0 14 364
Nov 19 BOSTON COLLEGE 25 80 1 16 18 176 1 21 18-38-0 176 1 21 3 61 0 26 3 20 0 14 256
Nov 26 at Stanford 42 196 0 31 20 233 4 55 20-31-1 233 4 55 1 24 0 24 1 7 0 7 429
Dec 29 vs Florida State 29 41 0 11 20 249 2 42 20-31-0 249 2 42 2 101 0 77 2 18 0 18 290
Opponents 478 1806 8 42 244 2675 23 77 244-409-8 2675 23 77 56 1256 0 77 15 161 0 34 4481
Notre Dame 433 2085 25 79 302 3284 21 56 302-473-17 3284 21 56 56 1281 2 96 13 48 0 41 5369

 Games played: 13
 Avg per rush: 3.8
 Avg per catch: 11.0
 Pass efficiency: 129.24
 Kick ret avg: 22.4
 Punt ret avg: 10.7
 All purpose avg/game: 469.3
 Total offense avg/gm: 344.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts
Sep 03 USF 38 40 78 5.0-23 2.0-14 2 2-96 3-0 1 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 23
Sep 10 at Michigan 49 24 73 4.0-9 0.0-0 1 3-0 2-18 0 2 0 5-5 0 0 0 35
Sep 17 MICHIGAN STATE 34 28 62 9.0-31 1.0-7 2 2-0 1-34 3 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 13
Sep 24 at Pittsburgh 42 22 64 5.0-15 2.0-9 1 1-0 1-1 5 5 0 0-0 0 0 0 12
Oct. 1 at Purdue 53 16 69 4.0-12 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1-1 0 0 0 10
Oct 08 AIR FORCE 25 54 79 2.0-5 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 4 1 0 1-2 1 0 0 33
Oct 22 USC 19 38 57 1.0-2 0.0-0 0 2-80 1-6 4 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 31
Oct 29 NAVY 23 40 63 2.0-17 0.0-0 0 1-0 1-9 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 14
Nov 05 at Wake Forest 31 38 69 2.0-10 0.0-0 1 0-0 2-54 1 2 0 2-2 0 0 0 17
Nov 12 vs Maryland 50 44 94 10.0-39 3.0-22 0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 21
Nov 19 BOSTON COLLEGE 26 64 90 3.0-8 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 3 6 0 2-2 0 0 0 14
Nov 26 at Stanford 39 10 49 8.0-53 5.0-44 1 1-0 2-42 5 5 0 4-4 0 0 0 28
Dec 29 vs Florida State 52 14 66 7.0-39 4.0-28 0 0-0 3-39 4 4 0 0-0 0 0 0 18
Opponents 481 432 913 62.0-263 17.0-124 9 12-176 17-203 31 40 1 27-28 1 0 0 269
Notre Dame 493 462 955 69.0-248 25.0-155 8 6-33 8-186 46 41 1 48-48 0 1 0 380

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob
Sep 03 USF 7 256 36.6 46 0 0 3 0 3 3-4 49 0 6 390 65.0 1 0
Sep 10 at Michigan 5 193 38.6 47 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 0 6 361 60.2 0 0
Sep 17 MICHIGAN STATE 6 238 39.7 55 0 1 3 1 1 2-2 40 0 4 257 64.2 0 0
Sep 24 at Pittsburgh 5 210 42.0 52 0 0 0 1 3 2-2 45 0 4 262 65.5 1 0
Oct. 1 at Purdue 7 298 42.6 61 0 0 4 1 4 1-2 27 0 3 198 66.0 0 0
Oct 08 AIR FORCE 3 120 40.0 54 0 1 1 1 0 2-2 34 0 7 400 57.1 0 0
Oct 22 USC 2 44 22.0 22 0 0 1 0 1 1-2 25 0 6 369 61.5 0 0
Oct 29 NAVY 5 169 33.8 41 0 1 2 0 0 0-1 0 0 3 175 58.3 0 0
Nov 05 at Wake Forest 5 187 37.4 44 0 0 1 0 2 1-2 46 0 4 237 59.2 0 0
Nov 12 vs Maryland 7 285 40.7 49 0 0 5 0 2 0-0 0 0 4 226 56.5 0 0
Nov 19 BOSTON COLLEGE 9 369 41.0 52 0 0 6 1 6 0-0 0 0 3 145 48.3 1 0
Nov 26 at Stanford 6 264 44.0 49 0 1 4 0 2 0-1 0 0 5 265 53.0 0 0
Dec 29 vs Florida State 8 378 47.2 56 0 2 1 3 2 2-2 42 0 5 334 66.8 0 0
Opponents 75 3011 40.1 61 0 6 33 8 27 14-20 49 0 60 3619 60.3 3 0
Notre Dame 56 2196 39.2 58 0 5 17 5 19 10-16 52 1 73 4666 63.9 12 5



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
USF 20 - 23 27 / 20 5 / 7 18 / 8 4 / 5 29-117 / 42-126 31-49-3 / 18-30-0 391 / 128 78-508 / 72-254 108 / 197 5 / 0
Michigan 31 - 35 28 / 16 9 / 5 15 / 10 4 / 1 33-198 / 26-114 27-39-2 / 11-24-3 315 / 338 72-513 / 50-452 99 / 137 5 / 3
MICHIGAN STATE 31 - 13 18 / 21 6 / 1 8 / 18 4 / 2 32-114 / 23-29 18-26-1 / 34-54-1 161 / 329 58-275 / 77-358 221 / 163 3 / 2
Pittsburgh 15 - 12 23 / 19 10 / 9 11 / 8 2 / 2 32-182 / 38-103 24-41-1 / 22-32-0 216 / 165 73-398 / 70-268 71 / 27 2 / 0
Purdue 38 - 10 34 / 17 15 / 5 17 / 10 2 / 2 40-287 / 27-84 25-41-0 / 19-38-1 264 / 192 81-551 / 65-276 83 / 151 0 / 1
AIR FORCE 59 - 33 28 / 32 10 / 17 16 / 13 2 / 2 29-266 / 60-363 27-36-0 / 16-28-1 294 / 202 65-560 / 88-565 141 / 125 0 / 2
USC 17 - 31 17 / 29 5 / 16 12 / 11 0 / 2 14-41 / 44-219 27-43-1 / 24-35-0 226 / 224 57-267 / 79-443 197 / 165 3 / 0
NAVY 56 - 14 21 / 16 11 / 11 9 / 3 1 / 2 35-182 / 50-196 19-25-1 / 5-13-0 260 / 33 60-442 / 63-229 91 / 184 2 / 1
Wake Forest 24 - 17 20 / 21 10 / 7 9 / 13 1 / 1 38-175 / 37-110 14-24-2 / 17-24-0 166 / 187 62-341 / 61-297 115 / 188 2 / 1
Maryland 45 - 21 30 / 20 15 / 6 14 / 12 1 / 2 46-212 / 35-145 30-38-0 / 20-31-1 296 / 219 84-508 / 66-364 114 / 147 0 / 1
BOSTON COLLEGE 16 - 14 21 / 14 6 / 2 13 / 10 2 / 2 39-161 / 25-80 24-39-1 / 18-38-0 256 / 176 78-417 / 63-256 17 / 81 1 / 0
Stanford 14 - 28 20 / 23 5 / 11 11 / 11 4 / 1 31-57 / 42-196 17-37-2 / 20-31-1 252 / 233 68-309 / 73-429 123 / 73 3 / 2
Florida State 14 - 18 19 / 13 9 / 4 9 / 8 1 / 1 35-93 / 29-41 19-35-3 / 20-31-0 187 / 249 70-280 / 60-290 168 / 158 3 / 1
Totals 380 - 269 306 / 261 116 / 101 162 / 135 28 / 25 433-2085 / 478-1806 302-473-17 / 244-409-8 3284 / 2675 906-5369 / 887-4481 1548 / 1796 29 / 14

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponent Conversions Conversions Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks
USF 5-14 / 2-14 0-0 / 1-1 28:54 / 31:06 -2:12 4.0 / 3.0 8.0 / 4.3 6.5 / 3.5 5-34.2 / 7-36.6 8-73 / 9-43 2 / 2
Michigan 8-14 / 3-9 0-0 / 0-0 37:01 / 22:59  1 4 : 0 2 6.0 / 4.4 8.1 / 14.1 7.1 / 9.0 4-33.5 / 5-38.6 9-75 / 9-82 1 / 0
MICHIGAN STATE 5-12 / 5-17 0-0 / 1-3 27:32 / 32:28 -4:56 3.6 / 1.3 6.2 / 6.1 4.7 / 4.6 4-41.5 / 6-39.7 6-53 / 12-86 2 / 1
Pittsburgh 6-15 / 7-17 2-2 / 1-2 31:00 / 29:00  2 : 0 0 5.7 / 2.7 5.3 / 5.2 5.5 / 3.8 4-37.2 / 5-42.0 8-85 / 9-55 6 / 2
Purdue 4-11 / 5-14 1-1 / 1-1 33:11 / 26:49  6 : 2 2 7.2 / 3.1 6.4 / 5.1 6.8 / 4.2 2-44.0 / 7-42.6 8-85 / 13-118 3 / 0
AIR FORCE 8-11 / 6-17 0-0 / 5-5 27:34 / 32:26 -4:52 9.2 / 6.1 8.2 / 7.2 8.6 / 6.4 2-37.5 / 3-40.0 6-54 / 6-70 1 / 0
USC 5-13 / 7-15 1-1 / 1-2 20:19 / 39:41 -19:22 2.9 / 5.0 5.3 / 6.4 4.7 / 5.6 4-42.0 / 2-22.0 5-48 / 2-25 0 / 0
NAVY 4-7 / 8-17 1-1 / 0-2 28:08 / 31:52 -3:44 5.2 / 3.9 10.4 / 2.5 7.4 / 3.6 1-41.0 / 5-33.8 6-51 / 3-30 1 / 0
Wake Forest 6-12 / 3-10 0-0 / 0-0 29:23 / 30:37 -1:14 4.6 / 3.0 6.9 / 7.8 5.5 / 4.9 4-36.2 / 5-37.4 3-37 / 6-55 3 / 0
Maryland 10-16 / 3-12 1-1 / 2-2 34:30 / 25:30  9 : 0 0 4.6 / 4.1 7.8 / 7.1 6.0 / 5.5 4-41.2 / 7-40.7 3-35 / 5-36 0 / 3
BOSTON COLLEGE 8-19 / 3-13 0-0 / 0-1 33:21 / 26:39  6 : 4 2 4.1 / 3.2 6.6 / 4.6 5.3 / 4.1 8-44.0 / 9-41.0 6-65 / 6-55 1 / 0
Stanford 5-15 / 8-15 0-0 / 0-0 27:28 / 32:32 -5:04 1.8 / 4.7 6.8 / 7.5 4.5 / 5.9 7-36.7 / 6-44.0 10-68 / 11-113 0 / 5
Florida State 7-15 / 3-14 0-0 / 0-1 30:09 / 29:51  0 : 1 8 2.7 / 1.4 5.3 / 8.0 4.0 / 4.8 7-40.7 / 8-47.2 5-39 / 5-44 5 / 4
Totals 81-174 / 63-184 6-6 / 12-20 388:30 / 391:30 -3:00 4.8 / 3.8 6.9 / 6.5 5.9 / 5.1 56-39.2 / 75-40.1 83-768 / 96-812 25 / 17

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame Red-Zone Results (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

Notre Dame Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
Sep 03, 2011 USF L 20-23 6 2 13 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
Sep 10, 2011 at Michigan L 31-35 5 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Sep 17, 2011 MICHIGAN STATE W 31-13 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 24, 2011 at Pittsburgh W 15-12 1 1 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct. 1, 2011 at Purdue W 38-10 5 4 24 3 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 08, 2011 AIR FORCE W 59-33 6 6 42 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 22, 2011 USC L 17-31 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Oct 29, 2011 NAVY W 56-14 7 7 49 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 05, 2011 at Wake Forest W 24-17 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 12, 2011 vs Maryland W 45-21 4 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 19, 2011 BOSTON COLLEGE W 16-14 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 26, 2011 at Stanford L 14-28 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Dec 29, 2011 vs Florida State L 14-18 3 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 48 37 239 32 20 12 5 3 0 5 3 0 0
37 of 48 (77.1%)

Opponents Inside Notre Dame Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
Sep 03, 2011 USF L 20-23 3 3 13 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 10, 2011 at Michigan L 31-35 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 17, 2011 MICHIGAN STATE W 31-13 5 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
Sep 24, 2011 at Pittsburgh W 15-12 2 2 9 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct. 1, 2011 at Purdue W 38-10 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 08, 2011 AIR FORCE W 59-33 5 5 25 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 22, 2011 USC L 17-31 6 4 24 3 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Oct 29, 2011 NAVY W 56-14 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nov 05, 2011 at Wake Forest W 24-17 4 2 14 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Nov 12, 2011 vs Maryland W 45-21 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 19, 2011 BOSTON COLLEGE W 16-14 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 26, 2011 at Stanford L 14-28 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec 29, 2011 vs Florida State L 14-18 4 4 18 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 43 35 200 25 7 18 10 2 3 1 1 1 0
35 of 43 (81.4%)



2011 Notre Dame Football
Notre Dame By-Quarter Statistics (as of Oct 17, 2012)

All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Sep 03, 2011 USF L 20-23 5-14 35.7 0-3 0.0 1-5 20.0 1-3 33.3 3-3 100.0
Sep 10, 2011 at Michigan L 31-35 8-14 57.1 1-1 100.0 3-6 50.0 2-3 66.7 2-4 50.0
Sep 17, 2011 MICHIGAN STATE W 31-13 5-12 41.7 1-2 50.0 1-3 33.3 3-5 60.0 0-2 0.0
Sep 24, 2011 at Pittsburgh W 15-12 6-15 40.0 2-5 40.0 2-4 50.0 1-3 33.3 1-3 33.3
Oct. 1, 2011 at Purdue W 38-10 4-11 36.4 2-4 50.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0 1-4 25.0
Oct 08, 2011 AIR FORCE W 59-33 8-11 72.7 4-4 100.0 2-2 100.0 0-1 0.0 2-4 50.0
Oct 22, 2011 USC L 17-31 5-13 38.5 0-2 0.0 2-5 40.0 3-5 60.0 0-1 0.0
Oct 29, 2011 NAVY W 56-14 4-7 57.1 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-1 0.0 3-4 75.0
Nov 05, 2011 at Wake Forest W 24-17 6-12 50.0 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3
Nov 12, 2011 vs Maryland W 45-21 10-16 62.5 4-6 66.7 2-4 50.0 3-4 75.0 1-2 50.0
Nov 19, 2011 BOSTON COLLEGE W 16-14 8-19 42.1 3-5 60.0 1-4 25.0 3-5 60.0 1-5 20.0
Nov 26, 2011 at Stanford L 14-28 5-15 33.3 3-4 75.0 0-4 0.0 1-3 33.3 1-4 25.0
Dec 29, 2011 vs Florida State L 14-18 7-15 46.7 4-6 66.7 0-3 0.0 2-3 66.7 1-3 33.3

Notre Dame 81-174 46.6 26-45 57.8 17-48 35.4 21-39 53.8 17-42 40.5 0-0 0.0
Opponents 63-184 34.2 10-40 25.0 20-53 37.7 15-45 33.3 18-46 39.1 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Sep 03, 2011 USF L 20-23 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Sep 10, 2011 at Michigan L 31-35 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Sep 17, 2011 MICHIGAN STATE W 31-13 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Sep 24, 2011 at Pittsburgh W 15-12 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 1-1 100.0
Oct. 1, 2011 at Purdue W 38-10 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0
Oct 08, 2011 AIR FORCE W 59-33 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 22, 2011 USC L 17-31 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 29, 2011 NAVY W 56-14 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 05, 2011 at Wake Forest W 24-17 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 12, 2011 vs Maryland W 45-21 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 19, 2011 BOSTON COLLEGE W 16-14 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 26, 2011 at Stanford L 14-28 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Dec 29, 2011 vs Florida State L 14-18 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0

Notre Dame 6-6 100.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 2-2 100.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0
Opponents 12-20 60.0 2-2 100.0 3-6 50.0 3-5 60.0 4-7 57.1 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Sep 03, 2011 USF L 20-23 28:54 9:25 5:38 7:54 5:57
Sep 10, 2011 at Michigan L 31-35 37:01 9:21 9:56 8:44 9:00
Sep 17, 2011 MICHIGAN STATE W 31-13 27:32 8:28 7:08 7:44 4:12
Sep 24, 2011 at Pittsburgh W 15-12 31:00 11:15 6:59 5:32 7:14
Oct. 1, 2011 at Purdue W 38-10 33:11 9:31 5:49 8:25 9:26
Oct 08, 2011 AIR FORCE W 59-33 27:34 8:20 5:38 4:01 9:35
Oct 22, 2011 USC L 17-31 20:19 4:34 6:06 7:15 2:24
Oct 29, 2011 NAVY W 56-14 28:08 4:38 8:54 6:43 7:53
Nov 05, 2011 at Wake Forest W 24-17 29:23 5:25 7:14 8:05 8:39
Nov 12, 2011 vs Maryland W 45-21 34:30 7:30 9:50 10:11 6:59
Nov 19, 2011 BOSTON COLLEGE W 16-14 33:21 7:43 7:36 7:22 10:40
Nov 26, 2011 at Stanford L 14-28 27:28 6:54 5:54 7:46 6:54
Dec 29, 2011 vs Florida State L 14-18 30:09 9:09 5:17 8:35 7:08

Notre Dame Total 388:30 102:13 91:59 98:17 96:01 0:00
Avg. 29:53 7:51 7:04 7:33 7:23 0:00

Opponents Total 391:30 92:47 103:01 96:43 98:59 0:00
Avg. 30:06 7:08 7:55 7:26 7:36 0:00




